
SRIKRISHNA COLLEGE 

Memo No. 

SRIKRISHNA COLLEGE 

Afiliated to the University of Kalyani Re Accredited by NAAC, Grade B+ (Cycle -l) 

Ref No- SKC/Phys/SERB/SPG/2025/01 

S 
no 

1 

3 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed agencies/suppliers for the following laboratory chemicals to 
be purchased for Srikrishna College, Bagula within 27.01.2025. 

Bagula o Nadia o W.B. O India 
ESTD:1950 o Govt. Sponsored 

4 

5 

Notice Inviting Quotation 

Details of Chemicals 

Cobalt (II, III) Oxide (Co;O4), powder, <10 um 
Nickel (Il) oxide (NiO), 99.99% trace metals basis 

Antimony (III) oxide (Sb;O:), 99.999% trace metals basis 

Terms and Conditions: 

Tellurium dioxide (TeOz), 99.995% trace metals basis 
Gallium (III) oxide (GaO:), >99.99% trace metals basis 

Date 

Make 

Sigma Aldrich 
Sigma Aldrich 
Sigma Aldrich 

Date- 11.01.2025 

Sigma Aldrich 
Sigma Aldrich 

Product 
code 

221643 
203882 

202649 

204552 

215066 

Qty 

50 G 
20 G 

10 G 

10 G 

name 

6. The college authority reserves the right to reject any/all quotations without giving any reason. 

10 G 

1. Sealed envelope containing rate quotation paper must properly mention 
manufacturer/distributor/shop owner, postal address, mail id, contact number. The envelope should 
be marked as "Quotation for Laboratory Chemicals" with Reference No of the advertisement. 

2. Supplier must submit copies of credentials and certificates (GST, Registration) with quotation. 
3. The quoted rate should include GST and mentioned separately. The delivery charges and 

installation charges (if any) should be mentioned separately in the quotation. 
4. Sealed quotation should be reached to the address of *The Principal, Srikrishna College, Bagula, 

Dist-Nadia, West Bengal, Pin-741 502" by post within 27.01.2025. 

of 

5. Payment terms: No advance will be paid. 100 % payment will be made after successful delivery 
and installation of the product. 

Principal 
Srikrishna College, Bagula 

Dr. Sukdeb Ghosh 
Principal 

Srikrishna College 
Bagula Nadia, 
W.B. PIN-741502 

Post: Bagula, Dist: Nadia, Pin: 741502, (W.B), Tel : 03473-272205 / Fax: 03473-273812 
Website www.srikrishnacolegebagulaac.in / emal: srikrishnacollegebagula@redif.com 

. 

"ER EDUC 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

