Re - Accredited by NAAC, Grade - B+ (Cycle - III) Memo No. .... Date .....

Bagula O Nadia O W.B. O India

O Govt. Sponsored

Ref No- SKC/Phys/SERB/SPG/2025/01

## **Notice Inviting Quotation**

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed agencies/suppliers for the following laboratory chemicals to be purchased for Srikrishna College, Bagula within 27.01.2025.

SI	<b>Details of Chemicals</b>	Make	Product	Qty
no			code	_
1	Cobalt (II, III) oxide (Co <sub>3</sub> O <sub>4</sub> ), powder, <10 µm	Sigma Aldrich	221643	50 G
2	Nickel (II) oxide (NiO), 99.99% trace metals basis	Sigma Aldrich	203882	20 G
3	Antimony (III) oxide (Sb <sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub> ), 99.999% trace metals basis	Sigma Aldrich	202649	10 G
4	Tellurium dioxide (TeO <sub>2</sub> ), 99.995% trace metals basis	Sigma Aldrich	204552	10 G
5	Gallium (III) oxide (Ga <sub>2</sub> O <sub>3</sub> ), ≥99.99% trace metals basis	Sigma Aldrich	215066	10 G

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Sealed envelope containing rate quotation paper must properly mention name of manufacturer/distributor/shop owner, postal address, mail id, contact number. The envelope should be marked as "Quotation for Laboratory Chemicals" with Reference No of the advertisement.
- 2. Supplier must submit copies of credentials and certificates (GST, Registration) with quotation.
- 3. The quoted rate should include GST and mentioned separately. The delivery charges and installation charges (if any) should be mentioned separately in the quotation.
- 4. Sealed quotation should be reached to the address of "The Principal, Srikrishna College, Bagula, Dist-Nadia, West Bengal, Pin-741502" by post within 27.01.2025.
- 5. Payment terms: No advance will be paid. 100 % payment will be made after successful delivery and installation of the product.
- 6. The college authority reserves the right to reject any/all quotations without giving any reason.

Post : Bagula, Dist : Nadia, Pin : 741502, (W.B.), Tel : 03473-272205 / Fax : 03473-273812 Website :www.srikrishnacollegebagula.ac.in / email : srikrishnacollegebagula@rediff.com

Bho3h 11.01.25

Principal Srikrishna College, Bagula Dr. Sukdeb Ghosh Principal Srikrishna College Bagula Nadia, W.B. PIN-741502



Affiliated to the University of Kalyani

Date- 11.01.2025

SRIKRISHNA COLLEGE

**ESTD** : 1950